TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc.		07/07/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Edge Healthcare Group, P.A.	
Street Address:	9229 LBJ Freeway	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75243	
Entity Type:	Professional Association: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78539645	SLEEP HEALERS
Serial Number:	78561955	SLEEP HEALERS SLEEP BETTER.
Serial Number:	78561754	SLEEP HEALERS
Serial Number:	78539506	TIENAHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(214)969-5902 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149695454 jsheedy@gucl.com Email: Correspondent Name: John J. Sheedy Address Line 1: 1201 Elm Street Suite 4800 Address Line 2:

Dallas, TEXAS 75270 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. Sheedy

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0180

Signature:	/John J. Sheedy/
Date:	07/07/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=sleep healer ic 44#page1.tif source=sleep better#page1.tif source=sleep healers#page1.tif source=tienahealth#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0181

Sleep Healers (International Class 44) Serial No.: 78539645

ASSIGNOR:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

ASSIGNEE:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, P.A. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark shown above, and its registration.

ASSIGNOR:

MEDICAL EDGE HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC.

By:

(Carl D. Soderstron

President

Sleep Healers Sleep Better Serial No.: 78561955

ASSIGNOR:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

ASSIGNEE:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, P.A. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark shown above, and its registration.

ASSIGNOR:

MEDICAL EDGE HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC.

Carl D. Soderstrom,

PRESIDENT

Assignment of Trademark 05321-001/197361

Sleep Healers (International Class 16) Serial No.: 78561754

ASSIGNOR:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

ASSIGNEE:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, P.A. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark shown above, and its registration.

ASSIGNOR:

MEDICAL EDGE HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC.

Carl D. Soderstrom,

PRESIDENT

Tienahealth Serial No.: 78539506

ASSIGNOR:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, Inc. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

ASSIGNEE:

Medical Edge Healthcare Group, P.A. 9229 LBJ Freeway Dallas, Texas 75243

For valuable consideration received, Assignor grants and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in the trademark shown above, and its registration.

ASSIGNOR:

MEDICAL EDGE HEALTHCARE GROUP, INC.

Carl D. Soderstrom,

PRESIDENT

Assignment of Trademark 05321-001/197371

RECORDED: 07/07/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0185